CH \$465.00 73054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307627

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited | | 06/04/2014 | COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BASF Performance Products PLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO Box 4, Earl Road, Cheadle Hulme | |
| City: | Cheadle, Cheshire | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 73054769 | DRIMAX |
| Serial Number: | 73077642 | HYDROCOL |
| Serial Number: | 73055423 | ANTIPREX |
| Serial Number: | 73022046 | DISPEX |
| Serial Number: | 73048594 | GLASCOL |
| Serial Number: | 73590196 | LIBFER |
| Serial Number: | 72334535 | PERCOL |
| Serial Number: | 73584024 | RHEOVIS |
| Serial Number: | 74406533 | SOILFIX |
| Serial Number: | 75747884 | MAGNAFLOC |
| Serial Number: | 76192566 | MAGNASOL |
| Serial Number: | 72339828 | VISCALEX |
| Serial Number: | 75474360 | ZETAG |
| Serial Number: | 73498335 | ALCAPSOL |
| Serial Number: | 73116967 | ALCOFLOOD |
| Serial Number: | 73202939 | ALCOMER |
| Serial Number: | 73773015 | ALCOTAC |
| Serial Number: | 75123260 | ALCOTECH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900292169 REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0463

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-584-3270

Email: dsafran@rmsclaw.com, iridchenko@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S Safran

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DSS |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David S. Safran |
| SIGNATURE: | /david s safran/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/13/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ciba Speciality Chemicals Water Treatment Ltd to BASF Performance Products PLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Ciba Speciality Chemicals Water Treatment Ltd to BASF Performance Products PLC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0464

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES

THIS DEED is made between:

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Limited, a British company of Cleckheaton Road, Bradford, West Yorkshire BD12 0JZ, United Kingdom

("the Assignor");

and

BASF Performance Products PLC, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of United Kingdom, of PO Box 4, Earl Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, Cheshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is the proprietor of all trademarks as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" (the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Trademarks should be transferred to the Assignee

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 4th day of June, 2014 by Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 4th day of June, 2014 by

(Signature)

Thomas Golda, Proxy-Holder

(Signature)

Marion Wanzke, Proxy-Holder

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0465

Annex A

| | Trademark Name | Application No. | Registration No. | Classes |
|----|----------------|-----------------|------------------|---------|
| 1 | ANTIPREX | 73055423 | 1031892 | 001 |
| 2 | DISPEX | 73022046 | 1031098 | 001 |
| 3 | GLASCOL | 73048594 | 1027103 | 001 |
| 4 | LIBFER | 73590196 | 1412829 | 001 |
| 5 | PERCOL | 72334535 | 912045 | 001 |
| 6 | RHEOVIS | 73584024 | 1564050 | 001 |
| 7 | SOILFIX | 74406533 | 2040849 | 001 |
| 8 | MAGNAFLOC | 75747884 | 2530385 | 001 |
| 9 | MAGNASOL | 76192566 | 2743269 | 001 |
| 10 | VISCALEX | 72339828 | 968977 | 001 |
| 11 | ZETAG | 75474360 | 2715920 | 001 |
| 12 | ALCAPSOL | 73498335 | 1402683 | 001 |
| 13 | ALCOFLOOD | 73116967 | 1160504 | 001 |
| 14 | ALCOMER | 73202939 | 1152041 | 001 |
| 15 | ALCOTAC | 73773015 | 1633621 | 001 |
| 16 | ALCOTECH | 75123260 | 2129898 | 009 |
| 17 | DRIMAX | 73054769 | 1065063 | 001 |
| 18 | HYDROCOL | 73077642 | 1048355 | 001 |

RECORDED: 06/13/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005302 FRAME: 0466